
  

                                           ST. ALOYSIUS SCHOOL GAUR, JABALPUR 

                                             SPLIT OF SYLLABUS 

2025-26 

CLASS – IX 

 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- I 

SUBJECT BOOK CONTENTS PAGE NO 

ENGLISH  

 

 

 

Beehive: Prose 

 

 

 

1.The Fun They Had  
2. The Sound of Music:   
I. Evelyn Glennie: Deborah Cowley  
II. Bismillah Khan  
3 The Little Girl  

Poem  
1. The Road Not Taken                                                                 
2. Wind   

05-14 
17-20 
21-29 
32-40 

 

 

15-16 
30-31 

Supplementary 

 

 

1. The Lost Child  
2. The Adventures of Toto  
3. Ishwaran The Storyteller  

01-06 
07-11 
12-18 

English Grammar 

 

Determiners, Tenses, Modals, Gap Filling  
Writing skills:  Descriptive Paragraphs, Story Writing, Diary 

Entry  

  

HINDI  

Li'kZ 

   

ikB 1 nq[k dk vf/kdkj 

 ikB 2 ,ojsLV% esjh f'k[kj ;k=k    

   

ikB 1 jSnkl   

ikB 2 jghe ds nksgs        

 

06-13 
14-27 
 

63-65 
66-70 

lap;u ikB 1 fxYyw  01-07  

O;kdj.k   

vifBr x|ka'k] 'kCn vkSj in] vuqLokj] vkSj vuqukfld 'kCn ] milx Z 

vkSj izR;;] vFkZ d svk/kkj ij okD;foU;kl vuqPNsn ys[ku]vukSipkfjd 

i=]fp= o.kZu vkSj  

laoknA  

  

MATHS  NCERT 

1. Number System  
2. Polynomials  
3. Co-ordinate Geometry   
4. Linear Equations in Two Variables  
5. Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry  

01-24  
25-42  
43-53  
55-59  
60-68  

SCIENCE  

Chemistry 1.  Matter in Our Surroundings   01-13  

Physics 7. Motion  72-86  

 

Biology 5.  The Fundamental Unit of Life   49-59  

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

Democratic Politics- I  1. What is Democracy? Why Democracy?  01-17  

Contemporary India-I 1. India, Size and Location  01-06  

Economics 1. The Story of Village Palampur   01-15  

India and 
Contemporary World 

1.    The French Revolution   03-24  

MORAL 

SCIENCE 
 

-------------- 

1. A Small Act, A Big Impact 

2. The Sunshine of Appreciation 

3. The Unstoppable Genius 

 

CATECHISM Jesus Our Saviour Chapter 1 to 5  01-26  

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

Domestic Data Entry 

Operator  

SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS 

Unit-I: Introduction to It - IteS Industry  

Unit- II Data Entry And Keyboarding Skills 

  

11-24  

25-54 

 

  



                                 

                                                    PERIODIC ASSESMENT II 

SUBJECT BOOK CONTENTS PAGE NO 

ENGLISH  

Beehive: Prose 

 

 

 

Poem 

 

 

4. A Truly Beautiful Mind  
5.The Snake and the Mirror  
6. My Childhood 

Poem  
3. Rain on the Roof  
4. The Lake Isle of Innisfree  
5. A Legend of the Northland  
6. No Men are Foreign  

46-53  
56-64  
68-79  

  

41-42  
54-55  
65-67  

80-81  

Supplementary 

 

4.In the Kingdom of Fools  
5.The Happy Prince  

19-27  
28-36  

English Grammar Subject Verb Concord, Reported Speech, Transformation  

Exercise  
  

HINDI  

Li'kZ 

 

 

ikB 1 nq[k dk vf/kdk 

ikB 2 ,ojsLV esjh f'k[kj  

;k=k   

IkkB 3 rqe dc tkvksxs 

vfrfFk 

    

 

 

ikB 1 jSnkl 

ikB 2 jghe ds 

nksgs  

ikB 3 xhr 

vxhr  

06-13  
14-27  

28-35  

  

 

 

 

 

66-70  
 

71-75   

 

 

76-80  

lap;u 
ikB 1 % fxYyw  

ikB 2 % Lèfr  

08-17  
18-26  

O;kdj.k 

vifBr x|ka'k] 'kCn vkSj in] vuqLokj] vkSj vuqukfld 'kCn] milxZ 

vkSj izR;;] vFkZ ds vk/kkj ij okD;foU;kl vkSj Loj laf/kA   

vuqPNsn ys[ku] vukSipkfjd i=] fp= 

o.kZu  

vkSj laoknA  

  

MATHS  

 

NCERT 

 

06. Lines and Angles  
07. Triangles  
08. Quadrilaterals  
10. Heron’s Formula   

69-82  
83-103  
104-115  
131-136  

 

SCIENCE  

  

  

Chemistry 2. Is Matter Around Us Pure?    
3. Atoms and Molecules    

14-25  
26-37  

Physics 8. Force and Laws of Motion   

9.  Gravitation  
87-99 
100-112  

 

Biology 6.  Tissues  60-71  

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE  

Democratic Politics- I  2. C 2. Constitutional Design  
3. E 3. Electoral Politics   

18-33  
34-55  

  

Contemporary India-I - 

Geography 
2. Physical Features of India  
3. Drainage  

  

07-16  
17-25  

 Economics 2. People as Resources 

3.   Poverty as a Challenge   
16-28 

29-41  

India and 
Contemporary World 

2.    Socialism in Europe and Russian Revolution     

  

25-48  



MORAL 

SCIENCE 
-------------- 4. Against All Odds  

5. Unlocking the Power of Self-Knowledge 

6. The Unbreakable Bond 

7. The Unwavering Commitment 

8.  Finding Inner Peace and Potential       

 

CATECHISM  Jesus Our Saviour Chapter  6 to 10  27-55  

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY  
Domestic Data Entry 

Operator 

SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS 

 

Unit-III Digital Documentation  

 

 

 

55-107 

  

  

                                         PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- III 

  

SUBJECT  BOOK  CONTENT  PAGE NO  

ENGLISH  

Beehive 

 

 

 

Poem 

 

7. Reach for the Top  
8. Katmandu  
9. If I Were You  

Poem  
9. On Killing a Tree  
10. A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal  

84-94  
98-106  
109-118  

  

95-97  
107-108  

Supplementary 

 

7.The Last Leaf  
8.A House is Not a Home  
10.The Beggar  

44-48  
49-55  
62-68  

HINDI  

Li'kZ 

 

  

ikB 1 nq[k dk vf/kdkj  

ikB 2 ,ojsLV% esjh f'k[kj ;k=k ikB 3 

rqe dc tkvksxs]vfrFkh  

ikB 4 oSKkfud psruk ds okgd  

ikB 5 ’kqdz rkjs ds leku  

 

 

ikB 1 jSnkl  

ikB 2 jghe ds nksgs  

ikB 3 xhr vxhr  

ikB 4 vfXuiFk   

ikB 5  

1 u;s bykds es  

2 [kq’kcw jprs gS gkFk”” 

06-13   

14-27  
28-35  
36-47  

  

66-70  
71-75  
76-80  
81-83  

85-95 

%  

ikB 1 fxYyw  

ikB 2 Lef̀r  

ikB 3 dYyw dqEgkj dh ÅukdksfV 

ikB 4  esjk NksVk lk futh iqLrdky;  

01-07  
08-17  

18-26  
28 -38 

 

  

vifBr x|ka'k ]vifBr i|kka'k] 'kCn vkSj in]vuqaLokj vkSj vuqukfld 

'kCn] milxZ]izR;;]Loj laf/k ]fojke fpUgu vkSj vFkZ ds vk/kkj ij 

okD;foU;kl  vuqPNsn]vukSipkfjd i=] fp=  

o.kZu vkSj loakn ys[kuA  
  

MATHS  
NCERT 

 

9. Circles  
11. Surface Areas and Volumes  
12. Statistics  

116-129  
137-50  
151-166  

 

 

SCIENCE  

  

  

Chemistry 4.  Structure of the Atoms    38-47  

Physics 10. Work and Energy   

11. Sound   

 

113-126  

127-139 
 

Biology 12.  Improvement in Food Resources  140-152  

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE  
Democratic Politics I  4. Working of Institution   

5. Democratic Rights   
56-73  
74-90  



Contemporary India-I 4. Climate  
6. Population  

26-38  
48-54  

Economics 4.   Food Security in India    42-53  

  
India and 

Contemporary world 
3.    Nazism and the Rise of Hitler   
5. Pastoralists in the Modern World  

49-74  
97-116  

MORAL 

SCIENCE 
 

 

-------------- 

9. The Jewel of Diversity 

10. A Path to Emotional Liberation 

11. From Rejection to Recognition 

12. Learning from Feedback 

  

CATECHISM  Jesus Our Saviour Chapter 11 to 15  56-82  

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
Domestic Data Entry 

Operator 

SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS 

 

Unit-IV Electronic Spreadsheet 

Unit –V Digital Presentation 

  

  

108-146 

147-184 

  

  

  

  

FINAL EXAM 

 

Entire Syllabus of PA- I, PA -II & PA- III 

 

 

 

  


