

**ST. ALOYSIUS SCHOOL GAUR, JABALPUR**  
**SPLIT OF SYLLABUS**  
**2025-26**  
**CLASS – IX**

**PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- I**

SUBJECT	BOOK	CONTENTS	PAGE NO
ENGLISH	Beehive: Prose	1. The Fun They Had 2. The Sound of Music: I. Evelyn Glennie: Deborah Cowley II. Bismillah Khan 3 The Little Girl <b>Poem</b> 1. The Road Not Taken 2. Wind	05-14 17-20 21-29 32-40  15-16 30-31
	Supplementary	1. The Lost Child 2. The Adventures of Toto 3. Ishwaran The Storyteller	01-06 07-11 12-18
	English Grammar	Determiners, Tenses, Modals, Gap Filling Writing skills: Descriptive Paragraphs, Story Writing, Diary Entry	
HINDI	स्पर्श	<b>गद्य खण्ड :-</b> पाठ 1 दुख का अधिकार पाठ 2 एवरेस्ट: मेरी शिखर यात्रा <b>काव्य खण्ड :-</b> पाठ 1 रैदास पाठ 2 रहीम के दोहे	06-13 14-27  63-65 66-70
	संचयन	पाठ 1 गिल्लू	01-07
	व्याकरण	अपठित गद्यांश, शब्द और पद, अनुस्वार, और अनुनासिक शब्द , उपसर्ग और प्रत्यय, अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्यविन्यास अनुच्छेद लेखन, अनौपचारिक पत्र, चित्र वर्णन और <b>रचनात्मक लेखन:-</b> संवाद।	
MATHS	NCERT	1. Number System 2. Polynomials 3. Co-ordinate Geometry 4. Linear Equations in Two Variables 5. Introduction to Euclid's Geometry	01-24 25-42 43-53 55-59 60-68
SCIENCE	Chemistry	1. Matter in Our Surroundings	01-13
	Physics	7. Motion	72-86
	Biology	5. The Fundamental Unit of Life	49-59
SOCIAL SCIENCE	Democratic Politics- I	1. What is Democracy? Why Democracy?	01-17
	Contemporary India-I	1. India, Size and Location	01-06
	Economics	1. The Story of Village Palampur	01-15
	India and Contemporary World	1. The French Revolution	03-24
MORAL SCIENCE	-----	1. A Small Act, A Big Impact 2. The Sunshine of Appreciation 3. The Unstoppable Genius	
CATECHISM	Jesus Our Saviour	Chapter 1 to 5	01-26
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	Domestic Data Entry Operator	<b><u>SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS</u></b> Unit-I: Introduction to It - IteS Industry Unit- II Data Entry And Keyboarding Skills	11-24 25-54

**PERIODIC ASSESMENT II**

SUBJECT	BOOK	CONTENTS	PAGE NO
ENGLISH	Beehive: Prose	4. A Truly Beautiful Mind 5. The Snake and the Mirror 6. My Childhood	46-53 56-64 68-79
	Poem	Poem 3. Rain on the Roof 4. The Lake Isle of Innisfree 5. A Legend of the Northland 6. No Men are Foreign	41-42 54-55 65-67 80-81
	Supplementary	4. In the Kingdom of Fools 5. The Happy Prince	19-27 28-36
	English Grammar	Subject Verb Concord, Reported Speech, Transformation Exercise	
HINDI	स्पर्श	<b>गद्य खण्ड:</b> पाठ 1 दुख का अधिका पाठ 2 एवरेस्ट मेरी शिखर यात्रा पाठ 3 तुम कब जाओगे अतिथि	06-13 14-27 28-35
		<b>काव्य खण्ड :-</b> पाठ 1 रैदास पाठ 2 रहीम के दोहे पाठ 3 गीत अगीत	66-70 71-75 76-80
		संचयन	पाठ 1 : गिल्लू पाठ 2 : स्मृति
	व्याकरण	अपठित गद्यांश, शब्द और पद, अनुस्वार, और अनुनासिक शब्द, उपसर्ग और प्रत्यय, अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्यविन्यास और स्वर संधि। <b>रचनात्मक लेखन:-</b> अनुच्छेद लेखन, अनौपचारिक पत्र, चित्र वर्णन और संवाद।	
MATHS	NCERT	06. Lines and Angles 07. Triangles 08. Quadrilaterals 10. Heron's Formula	69-82 83-103 104-115 131-136
SCIENCE	Chemistry	2. Is Matter Around Us Pure? 3. Atoms and Molecules	14-25 26-37
	Physics	8. Force and Laws of Motion 9. Gravitation	87-99 100-112
	Biology	6. Tissues	60-71
SOCIAL SCIENCE	Democratic Politics- I	2. Constitutional Design 3. Electoral Politics	18-33 34-55
	Contemporary India-I - Geography	2. Physical Features of India 3. Drainage	07-16 17-25
	Economics	2. People as Resources 3. Poverty as a Challenge	16-28 29-41
	India and Contemporary World	2. Socialism in Europe and Russian Revolution	25-48

MORAL SCIENCE	-----	4. Against All Odds 5. Unlocking the Power of Self-Knowledge 6. The Unbreakable Bond 7. The Unwavering Commitment 8. Finding Inner Peace and Potential	
CATECHISM	Jesus Our Saviour	Chapter 6 to 10	27-55
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	Domestic Data Entry Operator	<b><u>SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS</u></b> Unit-III Digital Documentation	55-107

**PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- III**

SUBJECT	BOOK	CONTENT	PAGE NO
ENGLISH	Beehive	7. Reach for the Top 8. Katmandu 9. If I Were You	84-94 98-106 109-118
	Poem	<b><u>Poem</u></b> 9. On Killing a Tree 10. A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal	95-97 107-108
	Supplementary	7.The Last Leaf 8.A House is Not a Home 10.The Beggar	44-48 49-55 62-68
HINDI	स्पर्श	<b>गद्य खण्ड</b> पाठ 1 दुख का अधिकार पाठ 2 एवरेस्ट: मेरी शिखर यात्रा पाठ 3 तुम कब जाओगे,अतिथी पाठ 4 वैज्ञानिक चेतना के वाहक पाठ 5 शुक तारे के समान	06-13 14-27 28-35 36-47
		<b>काव्य खण्ड</b> पाठ 1 रैदास पाठ 2 रहीम के दोहे पाठ 3 गीत अगीत पाठ 4 अग्निपथ पाठ 5 1 नये इलाके मे 2 खुशबू रचते है हाथ	66-70 71-75 76-80 81-83 85-95
	<b><u>संचयन:</u></b>	पाठ 1 गिल्लू पाठ 2 स्मृति पाठ 3 कल्लू कुम्हार की ऊनाकोटि पाठ 4 मेरा छोटा सा निजी पुस्तकालय	01-07 08-17 18-26 28 -38
	<b>व्याकरण :</b>	अपठित गद्यांश ,अपठित पद्यांश, शब्द और पद,अनुस्वार और अनुनासिक शब्द, उपसर्ग,प्रत्यय,स्वर संधि ,विराम चिन्हन और अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्यविन्यास अनुच्छेद,अनौपचारिक पत्र, चित्र वर्णन और सवाद लेखन। <b>रचनात्मक लेखन:-</b>	
MATHS	NCERT	9. Circles 11. Surface Areas and Volumes 12. Statistics	116-129 137-50 151-166
SCIENCE	Chemistry	4. Structure of the Atoms	38-47
	Physics	10. Work and Energy 11. Sound	113-126 127-139
	Biology	12. Improvement in Food Resources	140-152
SOCIAL SCIENCE	Democratic Politics I	4. Working of Institution 5. Democratic Rights	56-73 74-90

	Contemporary India-I	4. Climate 6. Population	26-38 48-54
	Economics	4. Food Security in India	42-53
	India and Contemporary world	3. Nazism and the Rise of Hitler 5. Pastoralists in the Modern World	49-74 97-116
MORAL SCIENCE	-----	9. The Jewel of Diversity 10. A Path to Emotional Liberation 11. From Rejection to Recognition 12. Learning from Feedback	
CATECHISM	Jesus Our Saviour	Chapter 11 to 15	56-82
		<b><u>SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS</u></b>	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	Domestic Data Entry Operator	Unit-IV Electronic Spreadsheet Unit –V Digital Presentation	108-146 147-184

### **FINAL EXAM**

Entire Syllabus of PA- I, PA -II & PA- III